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Introduction

This free online picture dictionary began as the brainchild of the CBB — the
Conlanger Bulletin Board, an Internet forum owned by Aevas (https://cbbforum.com/).
The idea was to have a free ebook with pictures of common words for animals, plants,
viruses, mythical creatures, humans, and higher taxa that could be translated into many
other languages — both natlangs (natural languages) like German, Swedish, French,
Italian, Spanish, Portuguese, Russian, Hindi, Hebrew, Arabic, Mandarin, Japanese,
Korean, Viethamese, Indonesian, Tagalog, Maori, Swahili, and Navajo; and conlangs
(constructed languages) like Esperanto, Interlingua, Lingua Franca Nova, Lojban,
Ithkuil, Klingon, Na'vi, Dothraki, Teonaht, Verdurian, Brithenig, Itlani, and Kankonian.

The selection of plant and animal words was taken from the Lehola Species
Word Master List, adapted for a book that would only contain words for species and
higher taxa that existed on Earth, or at least were established in Earth’s mythologies
and folklore (unicorn, mermaid). Words were chosen that appeared in foreign-language
picture dictionaries such as the First Thousand Words series or Beginner’s
German/French/Italian/Spanish Dictionary (both published by Usborne), or that
appeared high up on the list in English-language word frequency lists.

The wordlist was then compared against the Landau Core Vocabulary to hunt
out semantic distinctions that some languages made with the words on the list. Some
languages, for instance, have separate words for sour cherries and sweet cherries, for
large parrots and small parrots, or for “cow” (beef cattle) and “cow” (dairy cows). In
cases like these, both or all words are covered and illustrated in this dictionary, so both
or all words in the foreign language can be included in the translated editions.

Some collective categories, such as “pig” (including “sow”, “boar”, and “piglet”) or
“snake” (including “cobra” and “python”), apply to multiple plant or animal words in this
book. These were handled by putting the collective noun on top of a series of pictures
of more specific nouns.

This book was meant to be translated into many other languages — both natural
and constructed — as well as English. We request that foreign translations give all the
necessary information to learn a word. The Spanish edition, for instance, should include
the definite article with each noun (la manzana or el pinguino) to make the gender of
the noun clear, and should give an indication that, say, el aguila is feminine despite the
article el. The German edition should give the definite article and an indication on how
to pluralize the noun (such as -n or -er). The Mandarin edition should display both the
Chinese characters and the pinyin for each word. The Japanese edition should include
both kanji, where applicable, and an indication of pronunciation.

When planning this book, it was soon decided that this dictionary would be
illustrated through Al-created art. Khemehekis and Arayaz created all the pictures
amongst themselves on the Al art website NightCafé (https://creator.nightcafe.studio/).
Pictures were created using the models Stable Diffusion 1.5, DALL-E 2, and SDXL 0.9.



(https://cbbforum.com/).
(https://creator.nightcafe.studio/)

PART I:
CATEGORY WORDS

virus bacteria

le virus les bactéries (f)
(pl. les virus)

seaweed mushroom
les algues (f) le champignon



plant

la plante

bush flower tree vine

le buisson, la fleur ["arbre (m) la vigne
I'arbrisseau (m)
I'arbuste (m)

oA

grass grain berry
I'herbe (f) le grain la baie

bulb herb weed
le bulbe I'herbe (f) la mauvaise herbe



animal
I’animal (pl. les animaux)

beast marine animal worm
la béte ["animal marin (m) le ver

bug insect fish

la bestiole, I'insecte (m) le poisson
la petite béte,

I'insecte (m)

- N
amphibian reptile bird [as class]
["'amphibien (m) le reptile I’oiseau (m)

(pl. les oiseaux)



animal (Continued)

bird [I saw a bird in a tree]

I'oiseau (m)
(pl. les oiseaux)

human
["lhumain (m)

mammal
le mammifere

alien
I'extraterrestre (m)



PART Il: MYTHICAL

monster dragon unicorn fairy
le monstre le dragon lalicorne la fée

giant mermaid phoenix
le géant / la géante la siréne le phénix (pl. les phénix)

werewolf elf vampire zombie

le loup-garou I'elfe (m/f) le vampire le zombie,
le zombi /la zombie



PART lll: VIRUSES

HIV coronavirus
le VIH le coronavirus



PART IV: PLANTS

corn/maize oats
le mais I'avoine (f)

rice wheat
leriz le blé



apple apricot banana blueberry

lapomme I"abricot (m) la banane la myrtille,
le bleuet (Canada)

(sweet) cherry (sour) cherry coconut date

la cerise la griotte la noix de coco la datte
(pl. les noix de coco)

fig grape grapefruit guava
la figue le raisin (bunch), le pamplemousse la goyave
le grain de

raisin (individual)



kiwi/kiwifruit lemon lime lime

le kiwi le citron le citron vert, le citron vert,
la lime (Canada) la lime (Canada)

mango melon orange papaya
la mangue le melon I'orange (f) la papaye

peach pear pineapple plum

la péche la poire I'ananas (m) la prune
(pl. les ananas)



pomegranate raspberry strawberry
la grenade la framboise la fraise

(wild) strawberry tangerine watermelon

la fraise des bois la tangerine la pastéque,
le melon d’eau

asparagus avocado bean
I'asperge (f) I’avocat (m) le haricot



broccoli Brussels sprouts cabbage carrot

le brocoli les choux de le chou la carotte
Bruxelles (m) (pl. les choux)

cauliflower celery cucumber garlic
le chou-fleur le céleri le concombre ["ail (m)
(pl. les choux-fleurs) (pl. les ails/aulx)

ginger lettuce olive onion
le gingembre la laitue I"olive (f) I'oignon (m)



parsley pea (chili) pepper potato

le persil le petit pois le piment la pomme de terre,
(pl. les petits pois) la patate (Canada)

pumpkin soybean spinach
la citrouille le soja les épinards (m)

(summer) squash/marrow (winter) squash/marrow tomato

la courge (d’été) le potiron, la tomate
la courge (d’hiver)



almond peanut pepper

I'amande (f) la cacahuéte/ le poivre
cacahouéte

cinnamon coffee tea cotton
la cannelle le café le thé le coton

hemp, cannabis tobacco rubber

le chanvre, le tabac le caoutchouc,
le cannabis lagomme



daisy iris lily
I'iris (m) le lysllis
(pl. les iris) (pl. les lysllis)

morning glory orchid poppy
la belle-de-jour I'orchidée (f) le pavot,
le coquelicot

rose sunflower tulip
larose le tournesol la tulipe



palm pine maple
le palmier le pin I’érable (m)

willow oak
le saule le chéne



PART V: ANIMALS

jellyfish coral starfish/sea star sea urchin

la méduse le corail I’étoile de mer (f)  I'oursin (m)
(pl. les coraux)

clam oyster mussel scallop
la palourde I"huitre (f) la moule la coquille Saint-Jacques

shail shail octopus

I'escargot (m) I'escargot (de mer) (m) :a pieulvre,
a poulpe



squid crab lobster
le calmar le crabe le homard

(spiny) lobster shrimp prawn
la langouste la crevette la crevette

scorpion spider
le scorpion I"araignée (f)



dragonfly grasshopper cricket
la libellule la sauterelle le grillon

praying mantis cockroach (roach) flea
la mante religieuse le cafard la puce

(head) louse (body) louse (crab) louse nit
le pou (de téte) le pou (de corps) le pou (de pubis) lalente, le jeune pou

(pl. les poux)



beetle ladybug/ladybird fly mosquito
le scarabée la coccinelle la mouche le moustique

caterpillar caterpillar caterpillar cocoon
la chenille la chenille la chenille le cocon

moth (clothes) moth chrysalis butterfly

le papillon de nuit, le mite (des le chrysalide le papillon
le/la phaléne vétements)



ant bee wasp
la fourmi I'abeille (f) la guépe

shark eel eel salmon
le requin I'anguille (f) I"anguille (f) le saumon

carp goldfish tuna seahorse
la carpe le poisson rouge lethon I"lhippocampe (M)



A
i
frog tadpole
la grenouille le tétard

snake
le serpent

toad
le crapaud

cobra python
le cobra le python






ostrich penguin
I"autruche (f) le pingouin

duck duckling duck duckling
le canard le caneton, le (canard) colvert |e caneton,
(domestique) le canardeau le canardeau

(pl. les canardeaux) (pl. les canardeaux)

goose gosling goose gosling
I'oie (domestique) I'oison (m) I'oie (sauvage) (f) I'oison (m)

(f)



swan cygnet

le cygne le cygnet, le cygneau,
le cygnon

turkey peacock
la dinde le paon
chicken
la poule

hen rooster chick
la poule le coq le poussin



pigeon flamingo eagle
le pigeon le flamant I"aigle (m/f)

hawk owl owl

le faucon le hibou (des marais) la chouette,
I’effraie des clochers (f)

seagull pelican

le goéland, la mauve, le pélican
la mouette



robin
le rouge-gorge

parakeet/budgerigar (budgie)
la perruche

Crow

la corneille,
le corbeau
(pl. les corbeaux)

parrot
le perroquet

raven
le corbeau

parrot
le perroquet

kangaroo
le kangourou

rabbit
le lapin



mouse rat hamster

la souris _ le rat le hamster
(pl. les souris)

beaver squirrel porcupine
le castor I’écureuil (m) le porc-épic

guinea pig bat mole

le cochon d’Inde, la chauve-souris la taupe
le cobaye



horse pony

le cheval le poney
(pl. les chevaux)

zebra rhinoceros (rhino)

le zébre le rhinoceéros
(pl. les rhinocéros)

pig
le porc, le cochon

sow boar piglet
la truie, la cochonne le verrat le porcelet, le cochonnet



hippopotamus (hippo) camel llama

I'hippopotame (m) le chameau le lama
(pl. les chameaux)

deer giraffe buffalo
le cerf la girafe le buffle
head of cattle

le bovin

cow cow bull calf

la vache la vache le taureau le veau (pl. les veaux)
(pl. les taureaux)



goat
la chevre

nanny-goat billy-goat kid

la cheéevre le bouc le chevreau
(pl. les chevreaux)

sheep [individual]
le mouton

sheep [collective] ewe ram lamb

les moutons (m) la brebis le bélier ["Tagneau (m)
(pl. les brebis)



cat kitten
le chat le chaton

lion tiger jaguar
le lion le tigre le jaguar

wolf coyote fox
le loup le coyote le renard



dog puppy
le chien le chiot

badger (sea) otter seal

le blaireau la loutre (de mer) le phoque
(pl. les blaireaux)

bear cub polar bear panda

I'ours (M) I'ourson (M) I’ours polaire (m), le panda
(pl. les ours) I'ours blanc (m)



dolphin orca whale
le dauphin I'orque (f) la baleine (f)

elephant monkey
I’éléphant (m) le singe

ape [great ape]
le grand singe

gorilla orangutan chimpanzee (chimp)

le gorille I’'orang-outang/ le chimpanzé
orang-outan (m)



PART VI: HUMANS

fetus/foetus, unborn child

le feetus, (pl. les foetus)
I’enfant a naitre (m/f)

child, kid
I’enfant (m/f)

newborn baby

le nouveau-né, le bébé
la nouvelle-née

toddler 6-year-old boy 10-year-old girl

le tout-petit, le garcon de six ans la fille de dix ans
le bambin / la bambine



youth [young people collectively]
la jeunesse, les jeunes (m)

teenager/teen-ager, teen, adolescent, kid
I’'adolescent (m) / 'adolescente (f), 'ado (m/f)

£\

Y ' y
16-year-old boy 17-year-old girl

le garcon de seize ans, la (jeune) fille de dix-sept ans
la jeune homme de seize ans

young adult
le/la jeune adulte

twentysomething/20something thirtysomething/30something

le/la jeune adulte, _ . le/la trentenaire
la personne dans la vingtaine,
le/la vingtenaire (rare)



adult
I’adulte (m/f)

45-year-old man 45-year-old woman
I'lhomme de la femme de
guarante-cing ans (m) gquarante-cing ans

married man married woman senior, senior citizen, elder

I'lhomme marié (m) la femme mariée la personne agée, A
la personne du troisieme age,
I'ancien (m) /I'ancienne (f)



adolescent
adult
alien
alligator
almond
amphibian
animal
ant

ape

apple
apricot
asparagus
avocado
baby
bacteria
badger
banana
barley
bat

bean
bear
beast
beaver
bee
beetle
berry
billy-goat
bird
blueberry
boar

body louse
boy
broccoli

Brussels sprouts

budgerigar
budgie
buffalo
bug

bulb

bull

bush
butterfly
cabbage
calf

37
38

24
15

22
35
10
10
12
12
36

34
10

29
12
34

29
22
21

32
5,6
10
30
20
36, 37
13
13
28
28
31

31
21

13
31

English Index

came
cannabis
carp
carrot

cat
caterpillar
cattle
cauliflower
celery
chameleon
cherry
chick
chicken
child

chili pepper
chimp
chimpanzee
chrysalis
cinnamon
clam
clothes moth
cobra
cockroach
coconut
cocoon
coffee
coral

corn
coronavirus
cotton

COowW
coyote
crab

crab louse
cricket
crocodile
crow

cub
cucumber
cygnet
daisy

date

deer
dinosaur

31
15
22
13
33
21,21, 21
31
13
13
24
10, 10
26
26
36
14
35
35
21
15
18
21
23
20
10
21
15
18
9
8
15
31, 31
33
19
20
20
24
28
34
13
26
16
10
31
24



dog
dolphin
donkey
dragon
dragonfly
duck
duckling
eagle

eel

elder
elephant
elf

ewe

fairy
fetus

fig

fish
flamingo
flea
flower

fly

foetus
fox

frog
garlic
giant
ginger
giraffe
girl

goat
goldfish
goose
gorilla
gosling
grain
grape
grapefruit
grass
grasshopper
guava
guinea pig
hamster
hawk
head louse
head of cattle
hemp
hen

34
35
30

20
25, 25
25, 25
27
22,22
38
35

32

36
10

27
20

21
36
33
23
13

13
31
36, 37
32
22
25, 25
35
25, 25

10
10

20
10
29
29
27
20
31
15
26

herb
hippo
hippopotamus
HIV
horse
human
insect

iris
jaguar
jellyfish
kangaroo
kid

kitten

Kiwi
Kiwifruit
ladybird
ladybug
lamb
lemon
lettuce
lily

lime

lion

lizard
llama
lobster
louse
maize
mammal
man
mango
mantis
maple
marine animal
married man

married woman

marrow
melon
mermaid
mole

monkey
monster
morning glory
mosquito
moth

mouse
mushroom

4
31

31

8

30

6

5

16

33

18

28
32, 36, 37
33

11

11

21

21

32

11

13

16
11, 11
33

14

31

19, 19
20, 20, 20
9

6

38, 38
11

20

17

5

38

38
14, 14
11

7

29

35

7

16

21
21,21
29

3



mussel
nanny-goat
newborn
nit

oak

oats
octopus
olive
onion
orange
orangutan
orca
orchid
ostrich
otter

owl
oyster
palm
panda
papaya
parakeet
parrot
parsley
pea
peach
peacock
peanut
pear
pelican
penguin
pepper
phoenix
p!g
pigeon
piglet
pine
pineapple
plant
plum
polar bear
pomegranate
pony
poppy
porcupine
potato
prawn

praying mantis

18
32
36
20
17

18
13
13
11
35
35
16
25
34
27,27
18
17
34
11
28
28, 28
14
14
11
26
15
11
27
25
14, 15

30
27
30
17
11

11
34
12
30
16
29
14
19
20

pumpkin
puppy
python
rabbit

ram
raspberry
rat

raven
reptile
rhino
rhinoceros
rice

roach
robin
rooster
rose
rubber
salmon
scallop
scorpion
seagull
seahorse
seal

sea otter
sea star
sea turtle
sea urchin
seaweed
senior
senior citizen
shark
sheep
shrimp
snail
snake
sour cherry
SowW
soybean
spider
spinach
spiny lobster
squash
squid
squirrel
starfish
strawberry

summer squash

14
34
23
28
32
12
29
28

30
30

20
28
26
16
15
22
18
19
27
22
34
34
18
24
18

38
38
22
32, 32

18, 18
23
10
30
14
19
14
19
14,14
19
29
18
12,12
14



sunflower
swan

sweet cherry
tadpole
tangerine
tea

teen
teen-ager
terrapin
thirtysomething
tiger

toad

tobacco
toddler
tomato
tortoise

tree

tulip

tuna

turkey

turtle
twentysomething

16
26
10
23
12
15
37
37
24
37
33
23
15
36
14
24
4
16
22
26
24,24, 24
37

unborn child
unicorn
vampire
vine

virus

wasp
watermelon
weed
werewolf
whale
wheat

wild strawberry
willow
winter squash
wolf

woman
worm
young adult
youth

zebra
zombie

38, 38

37
37
30



Credits

Thanks to Arayaz at NightCafé (https://creator.nightcafe.studio/u/Arayaz) for
drawing the following pictures via Al: crow; eagle; flamingo; hawk; (barn) owl; (short-
eared) owl; parakeet; (large) parrot; (small) parrot; pelican; pepper (spice); pigeon;
pineapple; plum; pomegranate; raspberry; raven; robin; seagull; spider; spinach;
(summer) squash; (winter) squash; (cultivated) strawberry; (wild) strawberry; tangerine;
tomato; watermelon. All other pictures made by Khemehekis
(https://creator.nightcafe.studio/u/Khemehekis) via Al.

The following pictures were created using OpenAl’s DALL-e 2: alien; amphibian;
ant; bacteria; bat; beaver; bee; beetle; bush; butterfly; (non-fuzzy) caterpillar; (fuzzy)
caterpillar; (green) caterpillar; chameleon; chrysalis; clam; cobra; cockroach; cocoon,;
crab; cricket; cygnet; deer; dinosaur; donkey; dragonfly; (wild) duck; fig; flea; fly;
(domestic) goose; (wild) goose; (wild) gosling; grain; grass; grasshopper; guava; herb;
human; insect; kangaroo; kid (i.e. baby goat); ladybug/ladybird; lobster; (head) louse;
(body) louse; (crab) louse; mammal; marine animal; mole; morning glory; mosquito;
(clothes) moth; mushroom; nit; oats; octopus; orca; ostrich; oyster; prawn; praying
mantis; python; reptile; scallop; scorpion; sea urchin; seaweed; shrimp; (terrestrial)
snail; (marine) snail; spider; squid; (wild) strawberry; tadpole; turkey; vampire; wasp;
weed; worm; youth; zombie. All other pictures created using Stable.

Lastly, thanks to CBBizens eldin raigmore and Knox Adjacent for providing
feedback and guidance on the Conlanger Bulletin Board.

Copyleft 2023. This book is free and may be modified as a dictionary of organism words
in any language, natural or constructed.


(https://creator.nightcafe.studio/u/Arayaz)
(https://creator.nightcafe.studio/u/Khemehekis



